
FRIDAY 6TH  DECEMBER GOAT BIG KID TIME
Registration officially open at the Powderhorn Chateau. ✓ ✓ 3.30pm - 9.00pm

SATURDAY 7TH DECEMBER GOAT BIG KID TIME
Sunrise on event morning.  Going to be a great day! ✓ ✓ 5.45am

Registration officially opens at the Powderhorn Chateau. ✓ ✓ 6.00am -- 6.30am

Big Kids.  Please assemble on the footpath on Mangawhero Terrace (outside of the 

Powderhorn) from 6.30am to await bus boarding.

✓ 6.30am

Registration continues inside The Powderhorn for The Goat entrants. ✓ 6.30am - 7.00am

Big Kid Compulsory Pre Event Bus Transport departs The Powderhorn Chateau. ✓ 6.45am

Big Kid Pre Event Bus Transport arrives Horopito. ✓ 7.00am

Late registration closes inside The Powderhorn for The Goat entrants. ✓ 7.00am

Goat Tongariro.  Please assemble on the footpath on Mangawhero Terrace (outside 

of the Powderhorn) from 7.15am to await bus boarding.

✓ 7.15am

Athlete intro's/final race briefing notes delivered by Jason Cameron. ✓ 7.15am - 7.25am

Goat Tongariro. Pre Event Bus Transport departs The Powderhorn Chateau. ✓ 7.30am

Wave 1A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.30am
Wave 2A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.33am
Wave 3A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.36am
Wave 4A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.39am
Wave 5A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.42am
Wave 6A Big Kid starts ✓ 7.45am
The Goat.  Late registration officially opens at top of Bruce Road. Rego location is 

weather dependent. Ask MC if unsure.  Registration will close at 9.00am.

✓ 8.15am - 9.00am

Goat Tongariro.  Pre Event Bus Transport arrives Bruce Road ✓ 8.30am

Athlete intro's/final race briefing notes delivered by Mark Watson & Luke Garea. ✓ 9.10am - 9.25am

First Big Kid finisher expected soon. ✓ 9.15am

Wave 1A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.30am
Wave 1B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.34am
Wave 2A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.38am
Wave 2B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.42am
Wave 3A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.46am
Wave 3B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.50am
Wave 4A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.54am
Wave 4B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 9.58am
Big Kid Post event bus transport operational down Ohakune Mountain Road.  Drop 

off point is outside the Powderhorn Chateau.

✓ 10.00am - 4.45pm

Wave 5A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 10.02am
Wave 5B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 10.06am
Wave 6A Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 10.10am
Wave 6B Goat Tongariro starts ✓ 10.14am
Big Kid.  Course cut-off point on Horopito Track (8.8km mark) ✓ 10.30am - 10.45am

Goat Tongariro first finisher expected soon. ✓ 11.20am

Goat Tongariro.  Course cut-off point on The RTM Track (6.3km mark) ✓ 11.49am

Goat Tongariro Post event bus transport operational down Ohakune Mountain Road.  

Drop off point is outside the Powderhorn Chateau.

✓ 12.00pm - 4.45pm

Big Kid.  Course cut-off point @ Finish Line ✓ 3.30pm

Decision on the 5.00pm prizegiving location made on GoatNZ Facebook page and 

the Results page of The Goat website.

4.00pm

Goat Tongariro.  Course cut-off point @ Finish Line ✓ 4.44pm

Final post event bus departs Ohakune Mountain Road ✓ ✓ 4.45pm

Never too early to embrace the Nautical dress up theme for prizegiving… ✓ ✓ 5.00pm

If dry, Event Prizegiving begins on Ngāti Rangi's Te Urunga property on the corner of 

Ohakune Mountain Road and Railway Row.

✓ ✓ 5.00pm

If wet, Event Prizegiving begins at the Ruapehu College Hall. ✓ ✓ 5.00pm

Mix & Mingle at the Matterhorn Bar indoors or outside on the deck upstairs. ✓ ✓ 6.00pm - 9.00pm

Dinner Sitting #1 commences @ The Powderhorn. ✓ ✓ 6.00pm 

Dinner Sitting #2 commences @ The Powderhorn. ✓ ✓ 7.00pm

Float Your Goat– Nautical themed event after party – Presented by Jumping Goat & 

Lakeman Brewing Co featuring The Blind Venetians and DJ Alexi.

✓ ✓ 9.00pm - well, quite 

late …


